## STATE OF HAWAI'I

## HAWAI'I LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

In the Matter of

CASE NOS. 17-CU-10-357

17-CE-10-906

JONATHAN TAUM,

ORDER NO.

3561

Complainant,

and

UNITED PUBLIC WORKERS, AFSCME LOCAL 646, AFL-CIO; and DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY, State of Hawai'i,

Respondents.

ORDER FOR DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE OF HAWAI'I, TO PRODUCE ADDITIONAL EMPLOYMENT RECORDS FOR J. MARTE MARTINEZ FOR THE PURPOSE OF ADDRESSING BOARD QUESTIONS

## ORDER FOR DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE OF HAWAI'I, TO PRODUCE ADDITIONAL EMPLOYMENT RECORDS FOR J. MARTE MARTINEZ FOR THE PURPOSE OF ADDRESSING BOARD QUESTIONS

On September 10, 2019, the Hawai'i Labor Relations Board (Board) issued Order No. 3557 Order for Department of Public Safety, State of Hawai'i to Produce J. Marte Martinez and for United Public Workers, AFSCME, Local 646, AFL-CIO to Produce Dayton Nakanelua at a Hearing on the Merits for the Purpose of Addressing Board Questions, which among other things, noticed further hearings on the merits (HOM) and ordered Respondent DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY, State of Hawai'i (PSD) to produce J. Marte Martinez (Ms. Martinez) as a witness and ordered that Ms. Martinez produce certified copies of certain records regarding her qualifications at the HOM to be held on September 25, 2019 at 9:00 a.m. in the Board's hearings room; 830 Punchbowl Street, Room 434; Honolulu, Hawai'i 96813.

The Board further orders PSD to produce at the September 25, 2019 HOM any and all documents in its possession, or formerly within its possession that have been transmitted to any other governmental agency, relating to Ms. Martinez's applications for employment for positions with PSD, including but not limited to the training positions that she has held or currently holds. The documents requested shall include but not be limited to: any and all application forms; resumes or curriculum vitae; transcripts; certifications; communications regarding verification of her

credentials and information provided in those applications; and advertisements, solicitations, or announcements issued by PSD for the positions for which Ms. Martinez applied.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawai'i, September 19, 2019



HAWAI'I LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

mu I Oli

MARCUS R. OSHIRO, Chair

MUSTO, Member

Sesnite a. Il. Morpons

SESNITA A.D. MOEPONO, Member

Copies sent to:

Ted H.S. Hong, Esq. Herbert R. Takahashi, Esq. Henry S. Kim, Deputy Attorney General